MOTELN

LONG LAKE
7&5
Dear Guest,

We are delighted that you have chosen Motel Long Lake and Cottages for
your stay in Long Lake. The property operates year-round, with our main
season running from the first week of May through the third week of
October. At the end of October, we change to our winter season, which
runs through the end of April. During the winter season, 7 cottages--10,
10A, 21, 23, 24, 25, and 26--remain open. We take great pride in our service
during both our main and our winter seasons and want your stay to be an
exceptional one. If there is anything you desire, or any assistance we can
offer during your stay, please do not hesitate to call on our staff.

On the following pages we would like to introduce you to Motel Long Lake
and Cottages and the surrounding region. We hope your stay is both
pleasurable and memorable. We value the insights and opinions of our
guests and welcome your comments and suggestions.

Thank you for being with us,

Sincerely,

Dana and Stanley
With Lukas, Kinga, Tom, and families



Services Available for Your Convenience

Boating/Beach

We maintain canoes and kayaks for use by our
guests between 9:00 am and 7:00 pm. Please stop by
the office to fill out our safety form and pick up

your paddles and vests.

All vests and paddles must be returned to the
storage room no later than 7:00 pm daily. Please do
not leave vests or paddles on the beach/dock or
take them back to your room/cottage.

We offer two boat docks to tie off your watercraft
during your stay. Boat slips are offered on a first-
come basis.

Our private beach does not have a lifeguard on duty.
Please use caution at the beach and swim area.
Absolutely no diving. We do not provide beach
towels or blankets. Please do not bring towels or
blankets from your room/cottage to the beach. We
offer three beach fire pits for our guests to use on
the beach only. Firewood can be obtained in town
at the Stewart’s gas station or Northernborne
grocery store.

Phone Service

We apologize for the inconvenience, but we do not
have land line phone service in the rooms or
cottages. Only ATT and Verizon cellular services
have towers and a strong signal in Long Lake. All
other providers may have a weak signal
piggybacking off the ATT/Verizon towers. While
our phone booth was retired some years ago and
cannot place or receive calls, it remains a wonderful

spot for photos.
Gift Cards

Motel Long Lake and Cottages Gift Cards are
available at the Office. Always a perfect gift!

Housekeeping Requests

For any service or special request such as baggage
handling, a crib, roll-away bed, turndown service or
other needs, please call or visit the Office.

We offer housekeeping service for our cottages by
request only. There will be a charge based on the
size of the cottage and frequency of cleaning.

Ice and Soda

An ice machine is located to the right of the Office.

A soda machine is located directly in front of the
Office.

Parking

At check-in, you will be designated an area to park
during your stay. We ask for your cooperation in this
matter to assure that every guest has the best
possible access to their room.

Pets

We accept pets with restrictions. Please contact the
office if you wish to bring your pet. Feel free to call
or visit the office with any questions about staying
with your pet or boarding your pet in town.

Library/DVD

We offer a small selection of DVDs in the Office
and a collection of books located on the bookcase
in the gazebo.

Lost and Found

Please stop by the Office if you are looking for a
lost item or have found an item on the property.



Emergency Services 911

Volunteer Fire Department
Rescue Squad

Local Health Clinic

NYS Police

(Tupper Lake & Indian Lake)

In-town Services
ATM Terminals
Adirondack Hotel
Community Bank NA

Hoss's Country Corner
Banks

Community Bank NA
Churches

Calvary United Methodist Church

Long Lake Wesleyan Church
St. Henry's Catholic Church
Fishing supplies/Live Bait
Hoss's Country Corner
Grocery

ADK Trading Post
Northern Borne

Stewart’s Gas Station

Other Helpful Numbers
Adilaska Kennel

Ali Baba’s Liquor Store
Laundromat

Long LLake Marina

Long Lake Post Office
Public Library

Town Office/Visitors Center

518-624-4599
518-624-6661
518-624-2301

518-873-2750

518-624-4700
518-624-5161
518-624-2451

518-624-5161

518-624-6975
518-624-2411
518-582-3671

518-624-2451

518-624-2357
518-624-3271
518-624-4796

518-624-2050
518-624-2020
518-624-2020
518-624-2266
518-624-4567
518-624-3825
518-624-3077



HOUSE RULES

CLEANING

There is no daily maid service in the cottages. Please leave the cottages clean
when you leave. Please clean all your dishes and take out the garbage prior to
leaving. Please turn off all lights and heaters when checking out. For cottages
left uncleaned, cleaning fees start at $200.

GRILLS

Each cottage includes a propane fueled grill on the porch. Guests are
responsible for providing their own propane. The grills use a standard 160z
propane bottle. These can be purchased in town, at home improvement stores,
or in the camping section of many big box stores. If you want to use a larger
201lb. propane tank, you will need an adapter to a CGA #600 connection.
However, we find it more convenient to use the standard 160z tanks.

The grills are not designed for use with charcoal and attempting to use it may
present a fire hazard. Use the appropriate propane tank only. Please clean your
grill before checking out. Cleaning fees start at $100.

MANDATORY RECYCLING

Recycling is MANDATORY in the Town of Long Lake.

Please recycle: Glass, Plastic (#1 and #2 only), and Cans (everything must be
clean before recycling).

Please bring your garbage down to the collection building near the exit of the
grounds before 7pm daily. The garbage building is locked after 7pm. Please

keep food and garbage inside at night as we have wild visitors who really like

garbage.

(Continued)



HOUSE RULES (conT)

FIREPLACES

Some cottages have fireplaces. We do not supply firewood, but it may be
obtained in town from local stores or from any of the roadside firewood stands
scattered about the area. If you plan to source your own firewood, please be
aware that local regulations prohibit the transport of firewood more than 50
miles from where it was cut. This is to protect local forests from harmful
parasites that can quickly kill off certain tree populations. Please protect our
trees.

Please be sure to leave your fireplace cleaned of all ash and unburned wood, all
of which may be left in the ash bucket. Cleaning fees start at $100.

SEPTIC SYSTEM

Each cottage will accommodate a specific number of people in order to prevent
overloading the septic system. We ask that you do not bring extra people. Please
do not flush insoluble items down the toilets or put grease down the drain.
Flushing certain items can cause damage requiring extensive repairs. Please use
waste baskets for grease, paper towels, cups, sanitary napkins/tampons, wipes of
any sort (including baby wipes as well as so-called flushable wipes), diapers,
latex or rubber products, etc. Plumbing repair costs start at $300.

BEACH

Blankets, towels, or furniture may not be removed from the cottages and used at
the beach or outside.

If you are having a beach fire, please put out the fire with water NOT sand. Do
not empty ashes out onto the beach.

THERE IS NO SMOKING ALLOWED INDOORS

CHECK-OUT TIME IS 10:30 AM
QUIET HOURS ARE EXPECTED AFTER 9 PM



TV Channel Line Up

The TV includes Dish satellite TV service. In addition to local networks
(Albany), you will find the below channel line up. Use the TV channel card
in your room as a quick guide to some of the most popular channels. You

may use the guide to search, or you can also enter the channel number
(Chn) directly into the remote.

d:sh

business

Local Channels

Albany-ABC (WTEN)
Albany-CBS (WRGB)
Albany-FOX (WXXA)
Albany-NBC (WNYT)
Albany-PBS (WMHT)

10

23
13
17

America’s Top 120

ASE

AMC

America’s Voice
Animal Planet

AXS TV

Black News Channel
Bounce

Bravo

BUZZR

Buy TV

Cartoon Network (E)
Cartoon Network (W)
CNBC

CNN

Comedy Central
Comet

CMT

Cozi TV

C-SPAN 2

Daystar

Discovery Channel
DISH CD: 32 Channels
Disney Channel (E)
Disney Channel (W}
E! Entertainment Television
ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNEWS

ESPNU

™

Chn Source PR/VI AK/HI
118 | 9419 | 4910 | 5577
131 9417 | 131 | 5499
219 = 219 | 219
9489 | 4900 | 5520
9422 | 4950 | 5510
360 | 360
359 | 369
4912 | 5521
245 | 245
24 B4
4903 | 5559
| vy
4927 | 5539
4928 | 5551
107 | 5569
289 | 289
166 | 5549
253'| 253
n N
263 = 263 | 263
182 | 9487 | 4910 | 5541

9492

9458
9463

9439

9485

9493

253 =
Mm =

819-894 and 950-981

172 | 9557 | 4951 | 5501
73| - 73 | 173
9474 | 4941 | 5536
9424 | 4930 | 5581
9425 | 4931 | 5589
142| 9530 | 14z | 142
141| 9531 | 4953 | 5582
203 - 243 | 243

140
143

Food Network

Folk TV

FOX Business News
FOX News

FOX Sports 1

Freeform

FUSE

FX

FXX

getTV

Headline News

Heroes & lcons

History

Home and Garden
Independent Film Channel
Investigation Discovery
ION

Justice Central

Lifetime

MeTV

MotorTrend

MSNEC

MTV

MTV2

MTV Live

Mational Geographic
MNBC Sports Network
NewsMax

MewsNation
Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite {E)

Chn Source PRV AK/HI

110
218
206
205
150

164
136
125
373
202
293
120
1z
133
192
250

240

247
246
209
160
161
369
197
159
216
239

9462

9476

2468
9558
9589
9475
9520

9524

9491
2461
9587
9526
4642

9470
9421

951

9484
9469
9429
9466

9446

4913
218
206

4961
4952
164

49432
3713
202
293

4902

4915
133
192
250
240

4916
247

4906

4956

4926

161

4959

2460

239

4907

5593
218
5527
5563
5597
5503
164
5595
5560

5540
283
5585
5587
133
192
250
240
5547
247
5505
5498
5567
161

5518
4321

239

Nickelodeon/Mick at Mite (W)
Paramount Network
Pop

Pursuit

Recipe TV

Reelz

Ride TV

RT America

Sirius XM: 72 Channels
Start TV

SyFy

TLC

Travel Channel

truTV

TBES

The Cowboy Channel
The Hillsong Channel
TNT

TVGZ

TV Games Network

TV Land

USA Network

VH1

Weather Channel
Weather Nation
Women's Entertainment

Chn Source PRV AK/HI
171 - 71 |
241 | 9506 | 4917 | 5573
17 |9427| 117 | 17
393 303 | 393
284 284 | 284
299 | 209
248 | 248
280 | 280

o614
248

6002-6096

2Mm = 291
122 | 9432 | 4911
183 4932
196 4963
242 242
139 4918
232
258
4908/
398
389
106

291
5579
5543
5535
5556
5555

232
258
5583

398

389

106
5591
5575
5537
5542

128

9437

9499
9684
258
138
298 =
399 =
106
105
162

9420

9507
9438
S653
8578

4960

4929

4946
128

215




Winter TV Options

Dear Guest

Our Satellite TV services are disconnected for the
winter season. Instead, please enjoy our ROKU player
with the following streaming services and channels:

(Pressing the HOME button will take you to the main
channel menu, [see channel line-up on the adjacent
page] you can make your selections form there).

TV power

Back

Mute
Instant replay

Channel
(hulu shortcut
buttons

If there are any channels that you wish we had, just
let us know, we will provide them if we can...

Local Channels & News

See You Tube TV for
You [T TV

full channel lineup
Sport
You[TH TV

Other Popular

HOME

Volume controls

Voice button
< for voice search
and controls

Channels

You [ TV

Movies and

NETFLIX  (Jtubi

Kid

RTOON
CLAEGENDs

CARTOON NETWORK

Musi

&YouTuhe P

pandora EU live radio



