

Dear Guest,

We are delighted that you have chosen Motel Long Lake and Cottages for your stay in Long Lake. The property operates year-round, with our main season running from the first week of May through the third week of October. At the end of October, we change to our winter season, which runs through the end of April. During the winter season, 7 cottages--10, 10A, 21, 23, 24, 25, and 26--remain open. We take great pride in our service during both our main and our winter seasons and want your stay to be an exceptional one. If there is anything you desire, or any assistance we can offer during your stay, please do not hesitate to call on our staff.

On the following pages we would like to introduce you to Motel Long Lake and Cottages and the surrounding region. We hope your stay is both pleasurable and memorable. We value the insights and opinions of our guests and welcome your comments and suggestions.

Thank you for being with us,

Sincerely,

Dana and Stanley With Lukas, Kinga, Tom, and families

Services Available for Your Convenience

Boating/Beach

We maintain canoes and kayaks for use by our guests between 9:00 am and 7:00 pm. Please stop by the office to fill out our safety form and pick up your paddles and vests.

All vests and paddles must be returned to the storage room no later than 7:00 pm daily. Please do not leave vests or paddles on the beach/dock or take them back to your room/cottage.

We offer two boat docks to tie off your watercraft during your stay. Boat slips are offered on a firstcome basis.

Our private beach does not have a lifeguard on duty. Please use caution at the beach and swim area. Absolutely no diving. We do not provide beach towels or blankets. Please do not bring towels or blankets from your room/cottage to the beach. We offer three beach fire pits for our guests to use on the beach only. Firewood can be obtained in town at the Stewart's gas station or Northernborne grocery store.

Phone Service

We apologize for the inconvenience, but we do not have land line phone service in the rooms or cottages. Only **ATT** and **Verizon** cellular services have towers and a strong signal in Long Lake. All other providers may have a weak signal piggybacking off the ATT/Verizon towers. While our phone booth was retired some years ago and cannot place or receive calls, it remains a wonderful spot for photos.

Gift Cards

Motel Long Lake and Cottages Gift Cards are available at the Office. Always a perfect gift!

Housekeeping Requests

For any service or special request such as baggage handling, a crib, roll-away bed, turndown service or other needs, please call or visit the Office.

We offer housekeeping service for our cottages by request only. There will be a charge based on the size of the cottage and frequency of cleaning.

Ice and Soda

An ice machine is located to the right of the Office. A soda machine is located directly in front of the Office.

Parking

At check-in, you will be designated an area to park during your stay. We ask for your cooperation in this matter to assure that every guest has the best possible access to their room.

Pets

We accept pets with restrictions. Please contact the office if you wish to bring your pet. Feel free to call or visit the office with any questions about staying with your pet or boarding your pet in town.

Library/DVD

We offer a small selection of DVDs in the Office and a collection of books located on the bookcase in the gazebo.

Lost and Found

Please stop by the Office if you are looking for a lost item or have found an item on the property.

Emergency Services 911

Volunteer Fire Department	518-624-4599
Rescue Squad	518-624-6661
Local Health Clinic	518-624-2301
NYS Police	
(Tupper Lake & Indian Lake)	518-873-2750
<u>In-town Services</u>	

A /TT 3 /F	— •	1
AIM	Termin	als
LY I IVI	remin	

ATM Terminals	
ATM Terminals	
Adirondack Hotel	518-624-4700
Community Bank NA	518-624-5161
Hoss's Country Corner	518-624-2451
Banks	
Community Bank NA	518-624-5161
Churches	
Calvary United Methodist Church	518-624-6975
Long Lake Wesleyan Church	518-624-2411
St. Henry's Catholic Church	518-582-3671
Fishing supplies/Live Bait	

Hoss's Country Corner	518-624-2451
-----------------------	--------------

Grocery

ADK Trading Post	518-624-2357
Northern Borne	518-624-3271
Stewart's Gas Station	518-624-4796

Other Helpful Numbers									
Adilaska Kennel	518-624-2050								
Ali Baba's Liquor Store	518-624-2020								
Laundromat	518-624-2020								
Long Lake Marina	518-624-2266								
Long Lake Post Office	518-624-4567								
Public Library	518-624-3825								
Town Office/Visitors Center	518-624-3077								

HOUSE RULES

CLEANING

There is no daily maid service in the cottages. Please leave the cottages clean when you leave. Please clean all your dishes and take out the garbage prior to leaving. Please turn off all lights and heaters when checking out. For cottages left uncleaned, cleaning fees start at \$200.

GRILLS

Each cottage includes a propane fueled grill on the porch. Guests are responsible for providing their own propane. The grills use a standard 16oz propane bottle. These can be purchased in town, at home improvement stores, or in the camping section of many big box stores. If you want to use a larger 20lb. propane tank, you will need an adapter to a CGA #600 connection. However, we find it more convenient to use the standard 16oz tanks. The grills are not designed for use with charcoal and attempting to use it may present a fire hazard. Use the appropriate propane tank only. Please clean your grill before checking out. Cleaning fees start at \$100.

MANDATORY RECYCLING

Recycling is MANDATORY in the Town of Long Lake.

Please recycle: Glass, Plastic (#1 and #2 only), and Cans (everything must be clean before recycling).

Please bring your garbage down to the collection building near the exit of the grounds before 7pm daily. The garbage building is locked after 7pm. Please keep food and garbage inside at night as we have wild visitors who really like garbage.

(Continued)

HOUSE RULES (CONT.)

FIREPLACES

Some cottages have fireplaces. We do not supply firewood, but it may be obtained in town from local stores or from any of the roadside firewood stands scattered about the area. If you plan to source your own firewood, please be aware that local regulations prohibit the transport of firewood more than 50 miles from where it was cut. This is to protect local forests from harmful parasites that can quickly kill off certain tree populations. Please protect our trees.

Please be sure to leave your fireplace cleaned of all ash and unburned wood, all of which may be left in the ash bucket. Cleaning fees start at \$100.

SEPTIC SYSTEM

Each cottage will accommodate a specific number of people in order to prevent overloading the septic system. We ask that you do not bring extra people. Please do not flush insoluble items down the toilets or put grease down the drain. Flushing certain items can cause damage requiring extensive repairs. Please use waste baskets for grease, paper towels, cups, sanitary napkins/tampons, wipes of any sort (including baby wipes **as well as so-called flushable wipes**), diapers, latex or rubber products, etc. Plumbing repair costs start at \$300.

BEACH

Blankets, towels, or furniture may not be removed from the cottages and used at the beach or outside.

If you are having a beach fire, please put out the fire with water NOT sand. Do not empty ashes out onto the beach.

THERE IS NO SMOKING ALLOWED INDOORS

CHECK-OUT TIME IS 10:30 AM QUIET HOURS ARE EXPECTED AFTER 9 PM

TV Channel Line Up

The TV includes Dish satellite TV service. In addition to local networks (Albany), you will find the below channel line up. Use the TV channel card in your room as a quick guide to some of the most popular channels. You may use the guide to search, or you can also enter the channel number (Chn) directly into the remote.





	Chn	Source	PR/VI	AK/HI		Chn	Source	PR/VI	AK/HI		Chn	Source	PR/VI	AK/H
A&E	118	9419	4910	5577	Food Network	110	9462	The Real Property lies	5593	Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (W)	171	-	171	171
AMC	131	9417	131	5499	Folk TV	218		218	218	Paramount Network	241	9506	4917	5573
America's Voice	219	-	219	219	FOX Business News	206	9476	206	5527	Pop	117	9427	117	117
Animal Planet	184	9489	4900	5520	FOX News	205	9477	205	5563	Pursuit	393	-	393	393
AXS TV	167	9422	4950	5510	FOX Sports 1	150	9468	4961	5597	Recipe TV	284	0.00	284	284
Black News Channel	360	41	360	360	Freeform	180	9558	4952	5503	Reelz	299	9614	299	299
Bounce	359	141	359	359	FUSE	164	9589	164	164	Ride TV	248	-	248	248
Bravo	129	9492	4912	5521	FX	136	9475	4914	5595	RT America	280	100	280	280
BUZZR	245	-	245	245	FXX	125	9520	4943	5560	Sirius XM: 72 Channels	6002-6096			
Buy TV	84	9458	84	84	getTV	373	-	373	373	Start TV	291	-	291	291
Cartoon Network (E)	176	9463	4903	5559	Headline News	202	9524	202	5540	SyFy	122	9432	4911	5579
Cartoon Network (W)	177	-	177	177	Heroes & Icons	293	-	293	293	TLC	183	9488	4932	5543
CNBC	208	9439	4927	5539	History	120	9491	4902	5585	Travel Channel	196	9437	4963	5535
CNN	200	9436	4928	5551	Home and Garden	112	9461	4915	5587	truTV	242	9430	242	5556
Comedy Central	107	9485	107	5569	Independent Film Channel	133	9587	133	133	TBS	139	9499	4918	5555
Comet	289	1	289	289	Investigation Discovery	192	9526	192	192	The Cowboy Channel	232	9684	232	232
CMT	166	9493	166	5549	ION	250	4642	250	250	The Hillsong Channel	258		258	258
Cozi TV	253		253	253	Justice Central	240	-	240	240	TNT	138	9420	4908	558
C-SPAN 2	211	- 20	211	211	Lifetime	108	9470	4916	5547	TVG2	398		398	398
Daystar	263	2	263	263	MeTV	247		247	247	TV Games Network	399	100	399	399
Discovery Channel	182	9487	4910	5541	MotorTrend	246	9421	4906	5505	TV Land	106	572	106	106
DISH CD: 32 Channels	81	9-894 a	nd 950	-981	MSNBC	209	9511	4956	5498	USA Network	105	9431	4909	559
Disney Channel (E)	172	9557	4951	5501	MTV	160	9484	4926	5567	VH1	162	9507	4960	5579
Disney Channel (W)	173	- 5	173	173	MTV2	161	-	161	161	Weather Channel	214	9438	4929	553
E! Entertainment Television	114	9474	4941	5536	MTV Live	369	9469	-	-	Weather Nation	215	9653	4946	554
ESPN	140	9424	4930	5581	National Geographic	197	9429	4959	5518	Women's Entertainment	128	9578	128	128
ESPN2	143	9425	4931	5589	NBC Sports Network	159	9466	9466	4321					
ESPNEWS	142	9530	142	142	NewsMax	216		-	216					
ESPNU	141	9531	4953	5582	NewsNation	239	9446	239	239					
FM	243	(+)	243	243	Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (E)	170	9416	4907	5571					

Winter TV Options

Dear Guest

Our Satellite TV services are disconnected for the winter season. Instead, please enjoy our ROKU player with the following streaming services and channels:

(Pressing the **HOME** button will take you to the main channel menu, [see channel line-up on the adjacent page] you can make your selections form there).



If there are any channels that you wish we had, just let us know, we will provide them if we can...

Local Channels & News

You Tube TV

See You Tube TV for

full channel lineup

Sport

You Tube TV

Other Popular Channels

You Tube TV

Movies and







Kid





Musi





EU live radio